#### 503079104 11/28/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3125708

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM NUSSEY	10/31/2005
CHRISTOPHER CURTIN	10/31/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SILVERPOP SYSTEMS INC
Street Address:	200 GALLERIA PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 750
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14231747

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)804-0900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7707090080 Phone:

Email: asmith@srtslaw.com

SMITH RISLEY TEMPEL SANTOS LLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: TWO RAVINIA DR

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19011.1621 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **GREGORY SCOTT SMITH** SIGNATURE: /Gregory Scott Smith/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/28/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=19011o1621\_assignment#page1.tif source=19011o1621 assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034276 FRAME: 0614 503079104

# **Assignment Agreement**

This Assignment Agreement is made on October 31, 2005 ("Effective Date") by and between SILVERPOP SYSTEMS INC. ("Silverpop") having a principal place of business at 200 Galleria Parkway, Suite 750, Atlanta, Georgia 30339 and William Nussey and Christopher Curtin ("Inventors").

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, William Nussey, residing at 4177 Gateswalk Drive, Smyma, GA 30080 and Christopher Curtin residing at 3183 Sail Winds Drive, Acworth, GA 30101 do hereby sell and assign to Silverpop, a Delaware Corporation, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the General Purpose RSSCatcher invented by the above-referenced inventors as described in the application for U.S. patents, filed on October 23, 2005 and assigned Serial Number 11/163,565, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Silverpop, or its successors, assigns, or nominees.

The Inventors agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Silverpop, they will communicate to Silverpop or its representatives or nominees any facts known to them respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally assist Silverpop, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment Agreement as evidenced by their signature as set forth below:

"Inventor"

Name : William Nussey

•

Address: 4177 Gateswalk Drive.

Smyrna, GA 30080

Name : Christopher Curtin

Address: 318:

3183 Sall Winds DR. Acworth, GA 30101

PATENT REEL: 034276 FRAME: 0615

STATE OF GEORGIA
COUNTY OF COBB
On November 4, 2005 before me, personally appeared William Nussey and Christopher Curtin;
Personally known to me or
Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Signature of Notary

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission Expires July 14, 2006

> PATENT REEL: 034276 FRAME: 0616

**RECORDED: 11/28/2014**